
Coaches:

Rachael Wilson Watkins Glen
(G) JV Basketball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Nov 13, 2023 Mon
Practice (First
Day of
Practice) 

N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM TBD

Nov 22, 2023 Wed Scrimmage @ Southern
Cayuga

10:00
AM

Southern
Cayuga
Elementary
Gym

Bus/Driver:
Watkins Glen
Central
School
District

Departure Point:
WG Fieldhouse -
Bus
Departure Time:
8:15 AM
Return Date:
Return Time: 1:30
PM

NL

Nov 29, 2023 Wed

Scrimmage
(Elmira
Express
Scrimmage)

@ Elmira 6:00
PM

8:00
PM EHS Gym

Bus/Driver:
Watkins Glen
Central
School
District

Departure Point:
WG Fieldhouse -
Bus
Departure Time:
4:45 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 9:00
PM

NL

Dec 7, 2023 Thu Regular
Season Lansing 5:30

PM
W G Field
House Gym L

Dec 11, 2023 Mon Regular
Season Whitney Point 6:30

PM
W G Field
House Gym L

Dec 15, 2023 Fri Regular
Season

@ Newark
Valley

5:30
PM

Newark
Valley High
School

Bus/Driver:
Watkins Glen
Central
School
District

Departure Point:
WG Fieldhouse -
Bus
Departure Time:
3:45 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 9:30
PM

L

Dec 19, 2023 Tue Regular
Season

@ Notre
Dame, Elmira

5:30
PM

Elmira
Notre
Dame: HS
Gymnasium

Bus/Driver:
Watkins Glen
Central
School
District

Departure Point:
WG Fieldhouse -
Bus
Departure Time:
4:15 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 9:00
PM

L

Dec 21, 2023 Thu Regular
Season Elmira Heights 5:30

PM
W G Field
House Gym L

Dec 27, 2023 Wed

Regular
Season (MBW
Tournament -
South Seneca
(A) v SVE (H)
3PM & Owego
(A) v WG (H)
4:30 PM )

South Seneca,
Spencer-Van
Etten, Owego
Apalachin

3:00
PM

W G Field
House Gym NL



Dec 28, 2023 Thu

Regular
Season (MBW
Tournament -
JV
Consolation 3
PM Bloomfield
(Away) &
Avoca/ Prat
(Home) JV
Finals 4:30 PM
SVE (Away) &
WG (Home) )

Spencer-Van
Etten, Avoca,
Bloomfield

3:00
PM

W G Field
House Gym NL

Jan 12, 2024 Fri Regular
Season @ Lansing 5:30

PM Lansing HS

Bus/Driver:
Watkins Glen
Central
School
District

Departure Point:
WG Fieldhouse -
Bus
Departure Time:
4:15 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 9:00
PM

L

Jan 16, 2024 Tue
Regular
Season 
36-25 W

Odessa-
Montour

5:30
PM

W G Field
House Gym NL

Jan 19, 2024 Fri Regular
Season

@ Whitney
Point

5:30
PM

WPHS
Gymnasium

Bus/Driver:
Watkins Glen
Central
School
District

Departure Point:
WG Fieldhouse -
Bus
Departure Time:
3:30 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 9:45
PM

L

Jan 26, 2024 Fri Regular
Season Newark Valley 6:00

PM
W G Field
House Gym L

Jan 31, 2024 Wed

Regular
Season
(Game moved
from 1/30 to
1/31)

Notre Dame,
Elmira

5:30
PM

W G Field
House Gym L

Feb 2, 2024 Fri Regular
Season

@ Elmira
Heights

5:30
PM

Edison
High
School

Bus/Driver:
Watkins Glen
Central
School
District

Departure Point:
WG Fieldhouse -
Bus
Departure Time:
4:30 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 8:45
PM

L

Feb 5, 2024 Mon Regular
Season

@ Spencer-
Van Etten

6:00
PM

Spencer-
Van Etten
HS

Bus/Driver:
Watkins Glen
Central
School

Departure Point:
Field House - Bus
Departure Time:
5:00 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 8:00
PM

L

Feb 9, 2024 Fri Regular
Season Dryden 6:00

PM
W G Field
House Gym L

Feb 10, 2024 Sat Regular
Season @ Dryden 12:00

PM Dryden H S

Bus/Driver:
Watkins Glen
Central
School
District

Departure Point:
WG Fieldhouse -
Bus
Departure Time:
10:30 AM
Return Date:
Return Time: 3:30
PM

L
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